

# ALLERGENS

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

In respect of the "Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council" we confirm that the products of the OVODAN EGG GROUP respectively do not contain the following allergens:

No	Allergens	Does contain	Does not contain
1	Cereals containing gluten (i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridized strains) and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
2	Crustaceans and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
3	Eggs and products thereof	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
4	Fish and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
5	Peanuts and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
6	Soybeans and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
7	Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
8	Nuts, i.e. almonds ( <i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), hazelnuts ( <i>Corylus avellana</i> ), walnuts ( <i>Juglans regia</i> ), cashews ( <i>Anacardium occidentale</i> ), pecan nuts ( <i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts ( <i>Bertholletia excelsa</i> ), pistachio nuts ( <i>Pistacia vera</i> ), macadamia nuts and Queensland nuts ( <i>Macadamia ternifolia</i> ), and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
9	Celery and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
10	Mustard and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
11	Sesame seeds and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
12	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as SO <sub>2</sub>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
13	Lupine and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
14	Molluscs and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

### Regarding nuts:

To our best knowledge OVODAN egg products and other finished products and raw materials manufactured in our sites do NOT contain nuts of any kind.

Furthermore, the staff, visitors and contract workers are strictly advised that it is not allowed to take nuts or products containing nuts or products thereof into the production areas. Therefore, we consider our products are "Nut Free".

### Regarding gluten:

To our best knowledge OVODAN egg products and other finished products and raw materials manufactured in our sites do NOT contain gluten ( $\leq 20$  mg/kg) in accordance with Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 828/2014.

No products or ingredients containing gluten are handled or processed on our sites. Therefore, we consider our products are "Gluten-Free".

### Regarding soybean:

To our best knowledge OVODAN egg products and other finished products and raw materials manufactured in our sites do NOT contain Soybean or products thereof ( $\leq 25$  mg/kg).


No products or ingredients containing soybeans are handled or processed on our sites. Therefore, we consider our products are "Soybean-Free".


### Regarding lactose:

To our best knowledge OVODAN egg products and other finished products and raw materials manufactured in our sites do NOT contain lactose or products thereof ( $\leq 1.000$  mg/kg) in accordance with REGULATION (EU) No 1308/2013.

No products or ingredients containing lactose are handled or processed on our sites. Therefore, we consider our products are "Lactose-Free".

OVODAN EGG GROUP 2024

  
 Christina Bang Bentzen  
 Quality Manager  
 OVODAN FOODS A/S

  
 Tim Stroloke  
 Quality Manager  
 OVODAN Eiprodukte GmbH & Co.KG